



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 1054/2009

+ ITA 1384/2009

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, SSC, Ms. Naincy Jain, JSC, Ms. Madhavi Shukla, JSC.

versus

CSL SECURITIES PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ved Jain, Mr. Nischay Kantoor, Mr. Soniya Dodeja and Mr. Sarthak Abrol, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% 20.11.2025

CM APPL. 62586/2025(For Restoration) & CM APPL. 62587/2025(condonation)

CM APPL. 62584/2025(For Restoration) & CM APPL. 62585/2025(condonation)

1. Mr. Shlok Chandra, learned Senior Standing Counsel for the appellant, states that he shall file a review petition seeking review of the order dated 10.02.2025 during the course of the day.

2. Renotify on 17.12.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2025

rt